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Selendy & Gay PLLC 
Jennifer M. Selendy 
Joshua S. Margolin 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York, NY 10104 
212-390-9022 
jselendy@selendygay.com  
jmargolin@selendygay.com 
Attorneys for Vote Solar 

 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 
 
In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power to Establish Export Credits 
for Customer Generated Electricity  

 
Docket No. 17-035-61 Phase 2 
 
 

 
Date of Request:   March 13, 2019 

Response Due Within: 21 Calendar Days  

INSTRUCTIONS 
 

1. Each discovery request must be responded to fully. All discovery requests should 
be responded to as soon as possible to expedite Commission proceedings in this docket. 

2. Each discovery request is continuing in nature, and the Company is obligated to 
timely supplement or amend a prior response in accordance with the requirements of this rule. 
Thus, for example, if the Company acquires additional information with respect to any discovery 
request after the Company has served a response to it, the Company is required to timely 
supplement its response following receipt of such additional information, providing the 
additional information to the same extent as required by the original request. With respect to 
Data Request VS4-1, the Company should supplement its response with newly available data on 
a monthly basis until all information from 2019 has been provided. 

3. The Company’s response to any data or discovery request is not considered received 
until an electronic copy is furnished and received by the persons identified by Vote Solar for that 
purpose. 

4. Electronic Copies of Responses and Confidential Responses should be sent to: 

Briana Kobor  (briana@votesolar.org) 
Jennifer M. Selendy (jselendy@selendygay.com)  
Joshua S. Margolin  (jmargolin@selendygay.com) 
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VOTE SOLAR’S FOURTH SET OF DATA REQUESTS TO 
PACIFICORP/ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 

 
VS4-1  Please provide customer level data describing all RMP customers currently 

subject to rates under Schedules 135 and 136, including:  
 
 VS4-1.1 Anonymous customer identifier, address, ten-digit zip code;  
 
 VS4-1.2 Nameplate capacity;  

 VS4-1.3  Verified system capacity; 

 VS4-1.4 Installation date; 

 VS4-1.5 System azimuth and tilt as provided in Appendix A of the executed net metering 
agreement; 

 
 VS4-1.6 Estimated annual production taking into account shading;  

 VS4-1.7  Whether the customer is residential or commercial;  

 VS4-1.8 The schedule under which that customer currently operates; and 

 VS4-1.9 Inverter make and model as provided in Appendix A of the executed net metering 
agreement.  

 
VS4-2  Please describe Gridview and/or any other production cost models used by RMP 

in connection with estimating or calculating production costs, including: 
 
 VS4-2.1  The specific version or versions of the program currently being used by RMP; 

 VS4-2.2  Any modifications or customizations RMP has made or has caused to be made to 
the program; and 

 
 VS4-2.3  Any assumptions that RMP supplies to the program. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 13th day of March, 2019 a true and correct copy of the 
foregoing was served by email upon the following: 

 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:  
Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter 
Erika Tedder 
 

 
cchrisparker@utah.gov  
wpowell@utah.gov  
pschmid@agutah.gov  
jjetter@agutah.gov  
etedder@utah.gov 
dpudatarequest@utah.gov 
 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES:  
Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Robert Moore 
Steve Snarr 
Bela Vastag 

 
mbeck@utah.gov  
cmurray@utah.gov  
rmoore@agutah.gov  
stevensnarr@agutah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
 

SALT LAKE CITY CORPORATION:  
Tyler Poulson  
Megan DePaulis 

 
tyler.poulson@slcgov.com  
megan.depaulis@slcgov.com 

 
UTAH SOLAR ENERGY ASSOCIATION:  
Amanda Smith  
Ryan Evans 
Engels J. Tejada 
Chelsea J. Davis 
 

 
 
asmith@hollandhart.com  
revans@utsolar.org 
ejtejada@hollandhart.com 
cjdavis@hollandhart.com 

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES:  
Nancy Kelly 
Steven S. Michel 
Sophie Hayes 
  

 
nkelly@westernresources.org  
smichel@westernresources.org 
sophie.hayes@westernresources.org 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY: 
Sarah Wright     

 Kate Bowman    
 Hunter Holman 

 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
kate@utahcleanenergy.org 
hunter@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

VOTE SOLAR:  
Rick Gilliam     

 Briana Kobor     
 Jennifer M. Selendy      
Joshua Margolin 
 

 
rick@votesolar.org  
briana@votesolar.org  
jselendy@selendygay.com 
jmargolin@selendygay.com   
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AURIC SOLAR: 
Elias Bishop  
 

 
elias.bishop@auricsolar.com 

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER: 
Yvonne Hogle     

 Jana Saba 
Joelle Steward 

 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
jana.saba@pacificorp.com 
joelle.steward@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
utahdockets@pacificorp.com 
 

VIVANT SOLAR, INC.: 
Stephan F. Mecham 

 
sfmecham@gmail.com 

 
 
        /s/ Joshua Margolin 
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